Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1422151

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

35368

15-019-27632-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: Jones Oil Exploration, LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: PO BOX 68 NW. NW.SE .NE_sec. 25 Twp. 33 s. R. 10  OlEast[ |west
Address 2: 3953 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: SEDAN State: KS Zip: 67361 o 1291 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Matt Jones Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 725-3636 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9831 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Name: M.O.K.A.T.
N Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: NONne
County: Chautauqua
Purchaser:
Lease Name: BUTCHER Well #: 27
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover .
Producing Formation: Wayside
Qil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground: 953 Kelly Bushing: 957
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 1411
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

6/21/2018 716/2018 8/16/2018

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 40 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [OJNo

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1360

feet depth to: 0 w/_ 155 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
09/18/2018

D Confidential Rel Date: 09/17/2020

@ Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received

L] Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: <@renRitter ;. 09/19/2018




KOLAR Document ID: 1422151

Page Two
Operator Name: Jones Oil Exploration, LLC Lease Name: BYTCHER Well #: 27
Sec. 25 Twp.33 s. r 10 [0]East [ ] West County: Chautauqua

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name um
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo Lenapah Limestone HR Rat
Cores Taken D Yes @ No Wayside Sandstone 1282 -329
Electric Log Run @ Yes D No Altamont Limestone 1342 -389
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ ]Yes [O]No

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray
Cement Bond
CcCLVDL

CASING RECORD [ | New [T]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 11.25 8.625 20 40 portland 10 none
Production 6.75 4.50 9.5 1360 Class A 155 kolseal/phenoseal

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? E Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes @ No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection:

8/16/2018 [ |Flowing  [O]Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 1294 P 1310
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (SUbmitACO-8) — (SubmitACO-4) =~ 1318
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

2 1294 1310 4500# 20/40 frac sand
2 1314 1318 200# 12/20 frac sand

200 gal HCL acid

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Jones Oil Exploration, LLC
Well Name BUTCHER 27

Doc ID 1422151

Casing

Surface  [11.25 8.625 20 40 portland |10 none

Production|6.75 4.50 9.5 1360 Class A [155 kolseal/ph
enoseal




STATEMENT 13670

L 306
ELMORE’S INC. -
Box 87 - 776 HWY 99 Date |
Sedan, KS 67361 b~/ I

Cell: (620) 249-2519
Eve: (620) 725-5538

T ¢ D .
Customer ___pouwec o, | z ¥Plova ticn
Address !
City State Zip
Qty. Description Price Amount
”: - (A A 5 e 200/
Va2 Sk (;;ﬁz'x 7 I 58 7257 i
/
(0

B =5

R;;J‘C,Lom ;&;92 7

C i scz,-/'/” S VLASS

0 " Lk

Thank You — We appreciate your business!
Rec'd. by

TERMS: Account due upon receipt of services. A 11/2% Service Charge, which is an annual
- percentage rate of 18% will be charged to accounts after 30 days.




REMIT TO MAIN OFFICE
QES Pressure Pumping LLC P.0.Box884
Dept:970 Chanute,KS 66720
P.O.Box 4346 620/431-9210,1-800/467-8676
Houston, TX 77210-4346 Fax 620/431-0012
Invoice# 813855
Invoice Date:  08/16/18 ' Terms: Net 30 Page 1
J.B.D. % P.J. BUCK
P.O. BOX 68 BUTCHER #27
SEDAN KS 67361
USA
6207253636
Part No Description Quantity Unit Price Discount(%) Total
CE0001 Equ!pment Mileage Charge - Light 55.000 - 53.000 77 55
Equipment
CE0002 Equ!pment Mileage Charge - Heavy A T 53.000 184.83
Equipment
CE0450 Cement Pump Charge 0 - 1500' 1.000 1,500.0000 53.000 705.00
CEO0710 Cement Delivery Charge 400.000 1.7500 53.000 329.00
CE1200 4 1/2" Cement Head 1.000 350.0000 53.000 164.50
CC5800A Class A Cement - Sack 155.000 20.0000 53.000 1,457.00
CC5965 Bentonite 600.000 0.3000 53.000 84.60
CcCc6077 Kolseal 800.000 0.5000 53.000 188.00
CC5326 Sodium Chloride, Salt 950.000 1.0000 53.000 446.50
CC6079 PhenoSeal Formica Flakes 80.000 1.3500 53.000 50.76
CCB159W City Water ‘ 8,820.000 0.0300 53.000 124.36
CP8178 4 1/2" Top Rubber Plug 1.000 75.0000 53.000 35.25
CP8407 4 1/2" Float Shoe, Non Auto Fill 1560 —_ 53.000 159.80

(Regular Ball)
CP8553 4 1/2" Centralizer 4.000 78.0000 53.000 146.64

WS2402 Water Transport (Cement Service) 4.000 120.0000 53.000 22560




Futel

M\

27 ~N
1358 ~ .
G VLo Iy #2155
=™ Jones Qil Co. . Rarsiigd 1,320.3308C
fAddress ‘ Job Type N P.O. No.
Production
City, State, Zij 2 Legals
N 0 Sec25 33 10
e Butcher #27 T Thayer ks
Service Date A ug u St 8 , 2 0 1 8 County CQ State Kansas
Product Description of Equipment & Services Unit of Quantity List Gross ltem Net Amount
Code Measure Price/Unit Amount Discount =
CE0001 Pickup Mileage Charge mile 55.0 $3.00 $165.00 53.00% $77.55 &
CE0002 / Pump Truck/Heavy Equipment Mileage Charge mile 55.0 $7.15 $393.25 53.00% $184.83 -
CE0450 Pump Charge; 0-1500' 4 hrs 1.0 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 53.00% $705.00 4
ceo710 ¥ Cement Delivery Charge tm 400.0 $1.75 $700.00 53.00% $329.00 ¢
CE1200 )/ 4 1/2" Cement Plug Container ea 1.0 $350.00 $350.00 53.00% $164.50 /
s Description of Cement & Products
CC5800A /‘ Standard Cement, Class A, 94 Ibs. sk 155.0 $20.00 $3,100.00 53.00% $1,457.00 /] N
ccs965 Bentonite b 600.0 $0.30 $180.00 53.00% $84.60 ¢ N
CC6077 / Kolseal b 800.0 $0.50 $400.00 53.00% $188.00 "
CC5326 / Sodium Chloride, Salt Ib 950.0 $1.00 $950.00 53.00% $446.50 4 y
cc6079 ¥ PhenoSeal, Formica flakes Ib 80.0 $1.35 $108.00 53.00% $50.76 l/
cce159wle City Water gal 8,820.0 $0.03 $264.60 53.00% $124.36 ¢
Description of Float Equipment
CP8178/, 4 1/2" Top Rubber Plug ea 1.0 $75.00 $75.00 53.00% $35.25
CP8407 [ 4 1/2" Float Shoe, Non Auto Fill (Regular Ball) ea 1.0 $340.00 $340.00 53.00% $159.80 /
CP8553 4 1/2" Centralizer ea 4.0 $78.00 $312.00 53.00% $146.64 &
Description of Other Services 3
WS2402 ,’I Water Transport (Cement Service) hr 4 $120.00 $480.00 53.00% $225.60
wE0ss3 ¥ 80 Bbl. Vacuum Truck (Cement Service) hr 4 $100.00 $400.00 53.00% $188.00
Equipment, Service, Float Equipment and Product Charge: Gross M) 9,717.85 Net $ 4,567.39
Total "COST ESTIMATE" Before Applicable Local, County, and State Taxes Are Applied: Gross $ 9,717.85 Net $ 4,567.39
% s %‘Tg Applicable Local, County, and State Taxes (Office Use Only): 27 ?’ “0
I TERMS: Cash in advance unless QES Pressure Pumping, LLC has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved TOta‘ 'HVOiced PriCe(ofﬁCe USe only) {:\”, ’-7?‘.:" 29 4
accounts are total invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts may pay interest on the balance
past due at the rate of 1 %% per month or the maximum allowabie by applicable state or federal laws if such laws limit interest to a Customer Rep.
lesser amount. In the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to affect the collection of said account, Customer
hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collectiop? In the event that Customer’s account with QES Pressure
{Pumping, LLC becomes delinquent, QES Pressure Pumping, LLC has thgffight to revoke any and all di applied in QES Pressure Pumping, LLC Rep. John Wade
arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price withgft discount will become immediately due and owing and
subject to collection. Date Augu73t 8, 2018
M SERVICE ORDER: | AUTHORIZE THAT SERVICE WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS
i = (INCLUDING INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS) LISTED HERE OR IN THE CUSTOMER CONTRACT FORM AND REPRESENT THAT
J E&Bueh sumiorizep acent I HAVE AUTHORITY TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS ORDER

Y/

Page 1



Jones Qil Co.

Customer: PO#: Date: August 8, 2018

Well Name: Butcher #27 Field: Sec25 33 10 Type of .

County: cQ State: Kansas Stages: Single Well: _Ql_ll_§§§

Type of Job: Production District: Thayer KS

WELL DATA | Well Data Comments:

Casing: 4.50" 9.5# From: 0 To: 1,360 [ ] Conductor D Surface

Open hole: 6 3/4" From: 0 To: 0 7] Liner Production
From: To: : 659 john wade, 398 donnie tate,

Whipstock 4 !
From: To: D Savec D i .88 Corbin,
i kg [] Plug to Abandon [] Intermediate § {252 - JPCa i
From: To: L——l Other ‘\231 ?'?5 ’ “‘3%‘3\“
FLOAT EQUIPMENT I e
Capacities
On location and washed 3 joints cassing down and ran a 200# gel sweep.Shut down and hooked up to well Capacity of Each :
Casing: 22.03
SPACER/CEMENT DATA | Open hole: #VALUE!
Spacer: 5 bbl Fresh Water
{Lead Slurry: 10 sks Gel Sweep
Tail Slurry: 35 sks Class A + 4% gel,10% salt, 5# Kolseal,.4# Pheno Seal 14ppg,7.33 water,1.5 yield

Total Capacities To:

Casing: 22.03 bbls

Open hole: #VALUE!

Additional Job Comments:

Hooked up to well and pumped 10bbl ahead . Ran 155sks lead cement. Shut down and washed pump and
lines. Dropped plug and displaced 21.9bbl to land plug at 1000psi. Tested plug and plug held. Topped off
well and washed up pump truck.Circulated 4bbl cement to pit

g TIME RATE & PRESSURE VOLUMES COMMENTS

2 RATE PSI STAGE BBLs. TOTAL

1]11:00 AM 0.00 bbls

2 111:30 AM 0.0 bpm 0 psi 0.00 bbls

3| 11:32 AM 3.0 bpm 0 psi 0.00 bbls

4111:34 AM 3.0 bpm 0 psi 0.00 bbls

5(11:35 AM 3.0 bpm 50 psi 0.00 bbls

6 | 11:40 AM 3.0 bpm 0 psi 0.00 bbis

7 1 11:50 AM 4.5 bpm 300 psi 0.00 bbls

8 | 12:00pm 3.0 bpm 800 psi 0.00 bbls

9 [ 10:58 AM 0.0 bpm 0 psi 0.00 bbis
10{ 11:00 AM 0.00 bbls
11]11:15 AM 0.00 bbls

A?le')rage Rate: 2.4 bpm Circulation: Yes OPERATORS MAXIMUM PRESSURE: —
Minimum Rate: 3.0 bpm Cement To Surface: Yes
Maximum Rate: 5.0 bpm Plug Bump: Yes

Average PSI: 144 psi Float Holding: Yes QES PP SERVICE REPRESENTITIVE: John Wade =
Minimum PSI: 350 psi [“bvesstk Neft: 8 5/8" Head &

Maximum PSI: 1,500 psi Manifold CUSTOMER REPRESENTITIVE: 0




	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 35368
	API: 15-019-27632-00-00
	oname: Jones Oil Exploration, LLC
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: PO BOX 68
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 25
	Township: 33
	Range: 10
	RangeDirection: East
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 3953
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: SEDAN
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67361
	ozip4: 
	FeetEWFromReference: 1291
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Matt Jones
	ophone: 725-3636
	oarea: 620
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 5831
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: M.O.K.A.T.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: None
	purchaser: 
	County: Chautauqua
	lname: BUTCHER
	wellnumber: 27
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Wayside
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 953
	ElevationKB: 957
	td: 1411
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 40
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1360
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 155
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 6/21/2018
	tdate: 7/6/2018
	cdate: 8/16/2018
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/18/2018
	DateConfReleased: 09/17/2020
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Off
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Karen Ritter
	Date Approved: 09/19/2018
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: No
	elog1: 
Gamma Ray	
Cement Bond	
CCL/VDL	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: Lenapah Limestone
	top1: 1274
	datum1: -321
	form2: Wayside Sandstone
	top2: 1282
	datum2: -329
	form3: Altamont Limestone
	top3: 1342
	datum3: -389
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: Used
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 11.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 20
	setting1: 40
	cement1: portland
	sacks1: 10
	additive1: none
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 6.75
	casing2: 4.50
	weight2: 9.5
	setting2: 1360
	cement2: Class A
	sacks2: 155
	additive2: kolseal/phenoseal
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Yes
	FracTreatExceeds: No
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 8/16/2018
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 1294
	prodintervalbottom: 1310
	prodinterval2top: 1314
	prodinterval2bottom: 1318
	shots1: 2
	perf1top: 1294
	perf1bottom: 1310
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 4500# 20/40 frac sand
	shots2: 2
	perf2top: 1314
	perf2bottom: 1318
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 200# 12/20 frac sand
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 200 gal HCL acid
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 


